1
dc2023afa
DEMO MANUAL DC2023A
Description
16-Channel Power Supply
System Featuring the LTM2987
Power System Manager
The DC2023A is a demonstration system for the LTM®2987

S1 CONTROL Switch Used to Enable/Disable the CONTROL Input Pins of LTM2987 RUN
16
dc2023afa
DEMO MANUAL DC2023A
Dc2023 Details—Bottom
17
dc2023afa
DEMO MANUAL DC2023A
parts list
ITEM QTY REFERENCE PART DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/PART NUMBER
Required Circuit Components
1 1 U10 LTM2987 16-CH PWR SYSTEM MANAGER LINEAR TECHNOLOGY: LTM2987CY
Additional Demo Board Circuit Components
2 16 C1, C2, C3, C4, C5, C6, C7, C8, C38,
C39, C40, C41, C42, C43, C44, C45
CAP CER 220pF 50V 10% NPO 0603 MURATA: GRM188R71H221KA01D
3 18 C9, C10, C11, C12, C13, C14, C15,
C16, C19, C27, C28, C29, C30, C31,
C32, C33, C34, C46
CAP CER 10µF 10V 10% X5R 1210 MURATA: GRM32ER61A106KC01L
4 1 C17 CAP CER 10µF 25V 20% X5R 1210 MURATA: GRM32DR61E106MA12L
5 2 C18, C26 CAP CER 0.1µF 16V 10% X7R 0603 MURATA: GRM188R71C104KA01D
6 2 C20, C69 CAP CER 68pF 50V 5% NPO 0603 MURATA: GRM1885C1H680JA01D
7 17 C21, C47, C48, C49, C50, C51, C52,
C53, C54, C78, C79, C80, C81, C82,
C83, C84, C85
CAP CER 22µF 10V 10% X5R 1210 MURATA: GRM32ER61A226KE20L
8 1 C22 CAP CER 10nF 25V 10% X7R 0603 MURATA: GRM188R71E103KA01D
9 1 C23 CAP CER 47pF 50V 5% NPO 0603 MURATA: GRM1885C1H470JA01D
10 7 C24, C25, C35, C36, C37, C63, C66 CAP CER 1µF 16V 10% X7R 0603 MURATA: GRM188R71C105KA12D
11 16 C55, C56, C57, C58, C59, C60, C61,
C62, C70, C71, C72, C73, C74, C75,
C76, C77 (OPT.)
CAP CER 0.1µF 16V 10% X7R 0603 MURATA: GRM188R71C104KA01D
12 2 C64, C67 CAP CER 4.7µF 16V 10% X5R 0603 TDK: C1608X5R1C475K
13 1 C65 CAP TANT 47µF 16V 20% 7343 AVX: TPSD476M016R0150
14 1 C68 CAP CER 4.7pF 50V NP0 0603 MURATA: GRM1885C1H4R7CZ01D
15 1 D1 DIODE SCHOTTKY 30V CC SOT-323-3 STMICROELECTRONICS: BAT30CWFILM
16 16 L1, L2, L3, L4, L5, L6, L7, L8, L10,
L11, L12, L13, L14, L15, L16, L17
INDUCTOR SHLD POWER 4.7µH SMD ABRACON: ASPI-0315FS-4R7M-T2
WURTH: 744029004 (ALTERNATE)
17 1 L9 INDUCTOR POWER 2.2µH 2.85A SMD VISHAY: IHLP1616BZER2R2M01
18 17 LED3, P1, P2, P3, P4, P5, P6, P7,
P8, P9, P10, P11, P12, P13, P14,
P15, P16
LED GREEN SS TYPE BRIGHT SMD PANASONIC - SSG: LNJ326W83RA
19 2 LED1, LED2 LED RED HI BRT SS TYPE LO CUR SM PANASONIC - SSG: LNJ208R8ARA
20 17 Q1, Q2, Q3, Q4, Q5, Q6, Q7, Q8,
Q9, Q10, Q11, Q12, Q13, Q14, Q15,
Q16, Q17
MOSFET N-CH 30V 900MA SOT323-3 DIODE INC: DMG1012UW-7
VISHAY/SILICONIX: SI1304BDL-T1-E3
(ALTERNATE)
21 33 R1, R2, R3, R4, R5, R6, R7, R8,
R29, R58, R59, R60, R61, R62, R63,
R64, R65, R74, R75, R76, R77, R78,
R79, R80, R81, R119, R120, R121,
R122, R123, R124, R125, R126
RES 100k 1/10W 1% 0603 SMD YAGEO: RC0603FR-07100KL
22 2 R9, R107 RES 402k 1/10W 1% 0603 SMD YAGEO: RC0603FR-07402KL
23 1 R10 RES 267k 1/10W 1% 0603 SMD YAGEO: RC0603FR-07267KL
24 1 R11 RES 200k1/10W 5% 0603 SMD YAGEO: RC0603FR-07200KL
25 1 R12 RES 158k 1/10W 1% 0603 SMD YAGEO: RC0603FR-07158KL
26 1 R13 RES 133k 1/10W 1% 0603 SMD YAGEO: RC0603FR-07133KL
27 1 R14 RES 115k 1/10W 1% 0603 SMD YAGEO: RC0603FR-07115KL
28 1 R15 RES 88.7k 1/10W 1% 0603 SMD YAGEO: RC0603FR-0788K7L
18
dc2023afa
DEMO MANUAL DC2023A
parts list
ITEM QTY REFERENCE PART DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/PART NUMBER
29 1 R16 RES 80.6k 1/10W 1% 0603 SMD YAGEO: RC0603FR-0780K6L
30 17 R17, R18, R19, R20, R21, R22, R23,
R24, R35, R39, R40, R41, R42, R43,
R44, R45, R46
RES 3.01k 1/10W 1% 0603 SMD YAGEO: RC0603FR-073K01L
31 10 R25, R32, R36, R47, R56, R57, R98,
R99, R100, R135
RES 10.0k 1/10W 1% 0603 SMD YAGEO: RC0603FR-0710KL
32 2 R26, R27 RES 698Ω 1/10W 1% 0603 SMD YAGEO: RC0603FR-07698RL
33 2 R28, R102 RES 73.2k 1/10W 1% 0603 SMD YAGEO: RC0603FR-0773K2L
34 1 R30 RES 46.4k 1/10W 1% 0603 SMD YAGEO: RC0603FR-0746K4L
35 1 R31 (OPT) RES 10.0k 1/10W 1% 0603 SMD YAGEO: RC0603FR-0710KL
36 2 R33, R38 RES 249 OHM 1/10W 1% 0603 SMD YAGEO: RC0603FR-07249RL
37 1 R34 RES 1.00k 1/10W 1% 0603 SMD YAGEO: RC0603FR-071KL
38 1 R37 RES ARRAY 10k 4 RES 1206 VISHAY/DALE: CRA06S08310K0JTA
39 1 R48 RES 66.5k 1/10W 1% 0603 SMD YAGEO: RC0603FR-0766K5L
40 1 R49 RES 57.6k 1/10W 1% 0603 SMD YAGEO: RC0603FR-0757K6L
41 1 R50 RES 47.5K OHM 1/10W 1% 0603 SMD YAGEO: RC0603FR-0747K5L
42 1 R51 RES 42.2k 1/10W 1% 0603 SMD YAGEO: RC0603FR-0742K2L
43 1 R52 RES 36.5k 1/10W 1% 0603 SMD YAGEO: RC0603FR-0736K5L
44 1 R53 RES 34.8k 1/10W 1% 0603 SMD YAGEO: RC0603FR-0734K8L
45 1 R54 RES 33.2K OHM 1/10W 1% 0603 SMD YAGEO: RC0603FR-0733K2L
46 1 R55 RES 32.4k 1/10W 1% 0603 SMD YAGEO: RC0603FR-0732K4L
47 16 R66, R67, R68, R69, R70, R71,
R72, R73, R127, R128, R129, R130,
R131, R132, R133, R134
RES 470Ω 1/4W 5% 1210 SMD VISHAY: CRCW1210470RJNEA
48 16 R82, R84, R86, R88, R90, R92,
R94, R96, R104, R106, R108, R110,
R112, R114, R116, R118
RES 0.0Ω 1/10W 0603 SMD YAGEO: RC0603JR-070RL
49 1 R83 RES 182k 1/10W 1% 0603 SMD YAGEO: RC0603FR-07182KL
50 1 R85 RES 191k 1/10W 1% 0603 SMD YAGEO: RC0603FR-07191KL
51 1 R87 RES 196k 1/10W 1% 0603 SMD YAGEO: RC0603FR-07196KL
52 1 R89 RES 205k 1/10W 1% 0603 SMD YAGEO: RC0603FR-07205KL
53 1 R91 RES 226k 1/10W 1% 0603 SMD YAGEO: RC0603FR-07226KL
54 1 R93 RES 243k 1/10W 1% 0603 SMD YAGEO: RC0603FR-07243KL
55 1 R95 RES 274k 1/10W 1% 0603 SMD YAGEO: RC0603FR-07274KL
56 1 R97 RES 301k 1/10W 1% 0603 SMD YAGEO: RC0603FR-07301KL
57 1 R101 RES 2.49k 1/10W 1% 0603 SMD YAGEO: RC0603FR-072K49L
58 1 R103 RES 340k 1/10W 1% 0603 SMD YAGEO: RC0603FR-07340KL
59 1 R105 RES 357k 1/10W 1% 0603 SMD YAGEO: RC0603FR-07357KL
60 1 R109 RES 374k 1/10W 1% 0603 SMD YAGEO: RC0603FR-07374KL
61 1 R111 RES 464k 1/10W 1% 0603 SMD YAGEO: RC0603FR-07464KL
62 1 R113 RES 511k 1/10W 1% 0603 SMD YAGEO: RC0603FR-07511KL
63 1 R115 RES 549K OHM 1/10W 1% 0603 SMD YAGEO: RC0603FR-07549KL
64 1 R117 RES 604k 1/10W 1% 0603 SMD YAGEO: RC0603FR-07604KL
19
dc2023afa
DEMO MANUAL DC2023A
parts list